Gifice of Superintendent of Schools February 22, 20186
Board Meeting of March 8, 2016

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION
LINKTO

STRATEGIC BLUEPRINT: EFFECTIVE AND SUSTAINABLE BUSINESS PRACTICES

This request for a change to the construction contract includes an item for the School Board's
confirmation. Affachment A represents a summary of the change, the cause for the change, the
decrease fo the confract, and the action recommended fo the Board. Affachment B-1
represents the effect this change will have on the individual project contract. This item is
presented fo the Board for confirmation as reguired by Staie Statute.

This item has been recommendad by the Project Architect and was confiri;ned by the Technical
Review Committee on February 10, 2016. It was found to be necessary, fair, and equitable.

F - 34

Page l1of2.



RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm or approve:

B-1. Final Change Order, Change Order No. 2 on Project Ne. A0101303,
Phase IV; Renov Of Aud & science, Demo Of bldg. 14, Miami Central
SHS for a credit of $106,808.91.

1C oyt
Page 2 of 2



1 Jo | abeyg

nowe

AausBunuos penuos
pasnun sy 10 UP2ID| 0 0 Je9ievold) JOeErEYOLE) HO|  MO|  9loeiviz] 910Z/9ziL| w0 0§

¥L BpIQ o) |eud | SHE [BNjUBY [We
'BOUEMO||E J2B.HU0D cilap ‘asdalos g pne daploy aBueyn euyy
pasnuUn auyIop Jpaid| 0 0 Joozeres) (o0'zar'zs) HO{  MOj  8L0zZ/ve| 9L0z/9e/]  wiD L £0ELOLOY| JoAouay Al eseyd| g L-g
uonduasaq yiny|"bay [pszuoyiny | pasysanbey |asned|edA) | ‘paddy | iny bay |wsej| "oN30afloly| wuonduosag |[goon Ayoe g

sdeq weuisnipy Y Helg juonoy joafoly

Wy 8€.L1:01 910201/

v LNSWHOVLLY

ALNUEVLS/ADINIIDIA4E TYIONYNIA
WNHO4TY NOLLONYLSNOD (INY SALLITIOV

HMHEOMIAWYHL DIDALYHLS OL MNIT

HALLHNINGD

12050 SelIe JBIYD ‘SUalio] "5 suier

SALLTNDVYL TO0OHDS 40 321440

9102 ‘6 yorey jo Bunes|y plecy
$|0043G JO UspusiuIadng 10 82Hi0




ATTACHMENT B - 1

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 2
Facility: 7251 Mizmi Central SHS
Project No.: A0101302 Phase IV; Renov of avd & science, demo of bldg. 14

avchitect: Rodriguez And Quiroga
EFCO:

Contractor: Coastal Construction Company

CONTRACT BTATUS CONTRACT EBTATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT FRICE $20,8287,658.00 CONTRACT AWARD: DATE . May 11, 2011
eRmviovs moRes  s0.00] |ORTGTNAT CONTRACT COMPLETION aTE  ugust 23, 2012
meeviovs cro1TS  so.oo| |emaviows 1om memweros a7
FREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHAMGE  $0.00| |PREVIOUS ADJUSTED CONLETION DATE  Ootober 05, 2012
| ~vious avrrove cowmacr smcE  820,897,658.00| |TDIE mxmmsstow mmrs cewer o

s cmweE . ($2,452.00)| |ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER TETS CHANGE  Gctober 08, 2012
o wer cmwez (s2,482.00)| |svmsmana comzerrow oams s
crepeT To cowTmeEReY (104,326 .52
2D3. CONEACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE  $20,890,849.03]

CHANGE CAUBE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Owigssicns threshold = 1.5 %)

TYPE 2MOTUNT Percentags DAYE
ERRCRS 50.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSTONE 50.00 0.00 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS {5106, BDE.91) -0.51 % a7
UNFORSEEN 50.00 0.00 % o]
OTHER $0.00 0.00 % 0
SCOPE (CHANGE 50.00 0.00 % 0
HURR T CANE 50.00 0.00 % 0]
Totals {$106,808.91) ~0.51 % 47




EEGEND:

ORIGIN:
A-AE
AM-— Asbestos Mamt
C— Contracior

CM~— Consfructiorn Manager

D— MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB— Design Builder

DS— Design Services (Group}

E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

- UBCH

M— Maintenance Dept.

P— Project Manager

S— State DOE

U-- User {(Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A— Approve

C— Confirm StafiyTRC Authorize
C/A— Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:
ER— PA/E Error
HC— Hurmicane
OM-— P/A Omission
OT— Other
OW-— Owner Reguest
SC~— Scope Change
UN— Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE— Architectural Error
AD-- Architectural Omission
CC—~ Criteria Change
CD— Caontractor Default
CE— Contractor Error
CEE~ Civil Engineering Error
CEC-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL— Ciefical Emor
CME— Ccnsfruction Manager Error
CMOC~ Construction Mansger Cimission
CR— Contractor Reguest
DBD— Design Buiider Default
DBE~— Design Builder Error

DBO-— Design Builder Omission

DBR-~ Design Builder Request

EEE- Etecirical Engineering Error
EEQ~ Electirical Engineering Omission
FE~ Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

iD— Inspection Delay

MD-~- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEG— Mechanical Enginsering Omission
CD— Owner Delay

00— Owner Omission

OR~ Owner Reguest

RA— Reinstate Aiternate

RD— Rain Delay

SC— Scope Change

SEE-~ Siructural Engineering Error
SEO~— Structural Englneering Omission
SR— State/local/City. Requirement
UG-~ Unforsseen Conditions

YD Utility Co. Delay

UP— Unit Price

LR~ Uility Requirement



